# OF \$40.00 5829884

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799935

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | change of address |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|------------|----------|----------------|--|
| TrendMiner |          | 02/27/2023     | Naamloze Vennootschap (Nv):<br>BELGIUM |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:  | TrendMiner                       |  |
|--|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:                                  | Kempische steenweg, 309 box 5.01 |  |
| City:  | 3500 Hasselt                     |  |
| State/Country:                                   | BELGIUM                          |  |
| Entity Type: Naamloze Vennootschap (Nv): BELGIUM |                                  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 5829884 | TRENDMINER |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-380-6504

**Email:** dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1:Dennemeyer & Associates, LLCAddress Line 2:2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30100-10166744T 1447795 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Daniel M. Gurfinkel     |
| SIGNATURE:              | /daniel m. gurfinkel/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/03/2023              |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=certification of change of address#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0578

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## **Affidavit**

We, the undersigned Veerle Noben, FC&A Director TrendMiner and Joan Van de Wetering, General Manager TrendMiner of **TrendMiner N.V.**, are legal representatives of the aforementioned company and are authorized to execute this document on behalf of the company.

We declare that on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2019 the company registered office address has changed from:

Kempische Steenweg 297/3, Hasselt, B-3500, Belgium

To

Kempische steenweg, 309 box 5.01, 3500 Hasselt, Belgium,

On behalf of TrendMiner N.V.

Name: Veerle Noben

Title: FC&A Director TrendMiner

Date: 02/27/2023

By Joan van de Wetering

Name: Joan Van de Wetering

Title: General Manager TrendMiner

Date: 02/27/2023

To be simply signed

RECORDED: 04/03/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008030 FRAME: 0579